
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
GOODMAN MANUFACTURING  ) 
COMPANY, L.P. and GOODMAN ) 
DISTRIBUTION, INC., ) 
 ) 
Plaintiffs, ) 
 )  Civil Action No. 13-2014-SLR 
v. )  
 )   
CARRIER CORPORATION, ) 
 ) 
 ) 
Defendant. ) 
 
 

GOODMAN’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. 

and Goodman Distribution, Inc. (collectively “Goodman”), hereby appeal to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s September 23, 2014 order granting 

Defendant Carrier Corporation’s motion to dismiss (D.I. 23). 
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OF COUNSEL: 
 
Scott F. Partridge 
Paul R. Morico 
Elizabeth Durham Flannery 
Ali Dhanani 
Michelle J. Eber 
C. Ryan Pinckney 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
One Shell Plaza 
910 Louisiana Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(713) 229-1569 
scott.partridge@bakerbotts.com 
paul.morico@bakerbotts.com 
liz.flannery@bakerbotts.com 
michelle.eber@bakerbotts.com 
ali.dhanani@bakerbotts.com 
ryan.pinckney@bakerbotts.com 
 
Dated:   October 23, 2014 

/s/ Jason J. Rawnsley     
Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555) 
Jason J. Rawnsley (#5379) 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
920 North King Street 
One Rodney Square 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7700 
cottrell@rlf.com 
rawnsley@rlf.com  
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS GOODMAN 

MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.P. AND 

GOODMAN DISTRIBUTION, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on October 23, 2014, I caused the foregoing to be electronically filed 

with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF, which will send notification of such filing to 

registered participants, and further certify that I caused copies of the foregoing document to be 

served upon the following via electronic mail: 

Jack B. Blumenfeld 
Maryellen Noreika  
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 658-9200 
mnatcarrierservice@list.mnat.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Carrier Corp. 
 

Gregg F. LoCascio, P.C. 
Sean M. McEldowney 
Katharine M. Burke 
Joseph Edell 
Anders P. Fjellstedt 
Abigail E. Lauer 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
655 15th Street N.W., Suite 1200 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
#Carrier-Goodman@kirkland.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Carrier Corp. 
 
 

 
 

/s/ Jason J. Rawnsley 
Jason J. Rawnsley (#5379) 
rawnsley@rlf.com 
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